Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Atto	orney Docket Nos.	(1) 040219.01; (2) 040219.02; (3) 040219.03; (4) 040219.04; (5) 040219.05	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover s	heer, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>				
1. A. Name of conveying party:		2. A.	Name an	d address of receiv	ing party:	
ORGAN RECOVERY ST B. Additional name(s) of convey			LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC. ONE PIERCE PLAZA, SUITE 475W ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: December	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name	В.	Addition	al name(s) & addre	sss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No	
4. A. Patent Application Nos. (3) (4) 10/768,167 AND (5) 11/257,0		В.	Patent N	os. <u>(1) 6,977,140</u>	AND (2) 6,673,594	
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yeş 🛭 No	י		
C. Tides of (1) METHOD FOR MAINTAINING AND/OR RESTORING VIABILITY OF Applications: ORGANS; (2, 3 & 5) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING AND/OR RESTORING VIABILITY OF ORGANS; (4) APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING EFFECTS OF A SUBSTANCE ON AN ORGAN						
Name and address of party to whot concerning document should be ma		6. To	tal number	of applications and	patents involved: 5	
Name: William P. Berridge		7.			count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$200.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA. 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
		<u>.</u>			-	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and learning to the best of my knowledge and learning to the best of t	No. 30,024	on is true		and any attached (copy is a true copy of the	

PATENT

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0047

Delaware

BCA

13.30

The First State

JAN 23 2008

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ORGAN RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORGAN RECOVERY SYSTEMS, INC." TO "LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF TEIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2950823 8100

071348534

You may verify this certificate onl at corp.delaware.gov/authoer.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6261802

DATE: 12-26-07

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 05/18/2010